January 2010
22
For more information visit: www.eaton.com CA05801001E
Crane Control
Master and Limit Switches
Type F Master Switches — GH101
Product Description
The Type F Master Switch is a cam

Type F Master Switches — GH101
Catalog Number Selection — Standard Assembled Switches
Table 34. Assembled Switches Catalog Numbering System
Product Selection — Standard Switches for Use with Cutler-Hammer Control Panels
When Ordering Specify
■ Complete GH101 Catalog Number,
OR
■ Complete description of master
switch, including each contact
closure sequence, OR
■ Reference to previous Cutler-Hammer
Catalog Number or factory serial
number.
Table 35. Type GH101 Master Switches for Present Standard Eaton’s Cutler-Hammer Crane Controllers �
� All Catalog Number listings are for right-hand mounting — NEMA Std. ICS3-442.14. For left-hand mounting, change 10th digit from “1” to “2”.
Example: GH101BA332A11.
G H 1 0 1  B  A  3  3  1  A  1 1
Parent Number
GH101 = Type F
Master Switch
Controls
A = Step
B = Stepless
OFF Latch/Spring Return
1 = Without OFF Latch or Spring Return
2 = With Spring Return
3 = With OFF Latch
4 = With Spring Return and OFF Latch
Control Panel Type
11 = GH11, 14111
13 = GH13
14 = GH14A
15 = GH15, 14115
17 = GH17
18 = GH18A
22 = GH23, 14122RP,
 GH27, 14122DL
60 = 14160
66 = 14166
87 = GH86, GH87
88 = GH88
Legend Plate
A = FORWARD/REVERSE
B = HOIST/LOWER
C = Custom
Mounting
1 = Right-hand
2 = Left-hand
No. of Speed Points
3 = 3
4 = 4
5 = 5
8 = Stepless
Size
A = 12 Circuits, NEMA 3 Enclosed
B =   6 Circuits, NEMA 3 Enclosed
C = 12 Circuits Open
D =   6 Circuits Open
E = 16 Circuits Enclosed
Application NEMA 3 Enclosed
Controller Type